#### SB0070/463925/1

BY: Finance Committee

### AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 70

(First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 10 through 14, inclusive; and after line 14, insert:

"BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,

<u>Article - Transportation</u>

Section 7–715

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2020 Replacement Volume and 2023 Supplement)".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 18, strike "7-508." and substitute "7-715."; after line 18, insert:

"(A) The Administration shall develop transit equity analysis policies and guidelines, including thresholds for when a reduction or cancellation of a capital expansion project in the construction program of the Consolidated Transportation Program requires analysis.";

in line 19, strike "(A)" and substitute "(B) (1)"; and in line 20, strike "(B)" and substitute "(2)".

On page 2, in lines 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 19, 20, 22, 23, and 24, strike "(1)", "(I)", "1.", "2.", "(II)", "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", "(2)", "(3)", "(C)", "(1)", "(2)", "(I)", "(II)", "1.", "2.", and "3.", respectively, and substitute "(I)", "1.", "A.", "B.", "2.", "3.", "4.", "5.", "(II)", "(III)", "(II)", "(III)", "1.", "2.", "A.", "B.", and "C.", respectively.

# SB0070/463925/01 Finance Committee Amendments to SB 70 Page 2 of 2

On page 3, in lines 1 and 3, strike "4." and "5.", respectively, and substitute " $\underline{\mathbf{D}}$ ." and " $\underline{\mathbf{E}}$ .", respectively.

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, in line 19, strike "SECTION" and substitute "SUBSECTION"; and in the same line, after "LINE" insert ", OR THE CORRESPONDING PARATRANSIT SERVICE AREA".

On page 2, in line 9, strike the first "THE" and substitute ":

**A.** <u>THE</u>";

and after line 9, insert:

"B. THE CORRESPONDING PARATRANSIT SERVICE

AREA; AND

<u>C.</u> <u>The estimated number of paratransit</u> riders impacted;".